FORM PTO HEIS NEST ON SECONDS Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 2007 NOV 12 AM 11: 41

ADDRESS.

11-25-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| The second section is a second | 1022920]/ | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| FINANCE SECTION RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | | | | |
| TRADEMARKS ONLY | | | | | | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | | |
| Submission Type New 11-12-02 [| Conveyance Type Assignment License | | | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | Security Agreement XX Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment | | | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger Effective Date Month Day Year | | | | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | Change of Name | | | | | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Other | | | | | | |
| Conveying Party Ma | rk if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | | |
| Name Tomkins Industries, Inc. | 7 29 02 | | | | | | |
| Formerly Philips Industries Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association | | | | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | Ohio | | | | | | |
| | ark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | | | |
| Name Aluminum Fabricators, Inc. | | | | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | | | | |
| Address(line 1) 3416 E 23rd Street | | | | | | | |
| Address(line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Address(line 3) Kansas City | MO 64127 | | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Lir | State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | | | | | | |
| XX Corporation Association | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | | | | | |
| Other | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | | | | |
| XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | Missouri | | | | | | |
| FOR OFFI 2/2002 GTON11 00000183 501534 0728313 | CE USE ONLY | | | | | | |
| C:8921 40.00 CH | | | | | | | |
| | mately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and jurden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB | | | | | | |

Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REC Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO Expres 06/30/99 OMB 2651-0027 | -1618B | Page 2 | | | .3. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
|--|--|---|--|--|---|
| | Representative Name | and Address | Enter for the first | Receiving Party | only. |
| Name | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| Correspond | ient Name and Addre | ess Area Code and 1 | Felephone Number | | |
| Name | George S. Pappay | yliou | | | |
| Address(line 1) | Tomkins Industri | ies, Inc. | | | |
| Address(line 2) | 4801 Springfield | i Street | | | |
| Address(line 3) | | | | | |
| Address(line 4) | Dayton, Ohio 454 | 431 | | | |
| raues | Enter the total number of including any attachmen | · - | ched conveyance do | ocument # | |
| | application Number(s | | n Number(s) [| Mark if addition | nal numbers attached |
| Enter either the | Trademark Application Number | r <u>or </u> the Registration Num | | | |
| Trade | emark Application Num | ber(s) | | ration Number(| s) |
| | | | 0728313 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Number of P | roperties Enter the t | total number of proj | perties involved. | # 1 | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amour | nt for Properties Lis | ted (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 | |
| Method of Deposit Ac | • | nclosed Dep | oosit Account X | ¥ [40.00 | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| (Enter for pay | ment by deposit account or if | additional fees can be ch Deposit Account Nu | arged to the account.) imber: | # 501534 | |
| | | Authorization to cha | arge additional fees: | Yes XX | No |
| Statement an | d Signature | | | | |
| To the attache | best of my knowledge and ed copy is a true copy of th ed herein. | belief, the foregoing e original document. | information is true and Charges to deposit ad | d correct and any count are authori | zed, as |
| | 1. | x DVI | 1 | 10/29/ | n 2 |
| George S. F | Porson Signing | Sia | dature | | ate Signed |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valual consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged Philips Industries Inc. nka Tomkins Industries, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys, to Aluminum Fabricators, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Assignee"), its entire rights, title and interests in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 728,313 for the mark INSTA-CURB.

Philips Industries Inc. nka Tomkins Industries, Inc.

Date: 72902

By:

George S. Pappayliou

Title: Secretary

TII\D-1

RECORDED: 11/12/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002621 FRAME: 0116